Event

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

1 Girls 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25
26
27
28

29
30

31
32

5637
5860
6168
5709
6171
5796
5854
5870
5706
6137
5855
6213
6248
5869
6240
5864
5782
5862
5858
5708
6249
5861
5807
5863
5799
5800
5747
6238
5871
6139
5801
6284
6246
5857
6285
6167
6216
5710
5783
5788
5868
5866
6297
6296
6215
6217
5610
5711
5704
5524

Keira Naidoo
Kate Johnson
Maddy Kyle
Aurora Ray

Marda Yemane
Adelle Johnson
Avery Adams

Ella Spittle
Ellie Milledge
Audrieana Gibbs
Kendis Brown
Kelize Harris
Elizabeth Walters
Sydney Singleton
Meagan Crotts
Aubri Peterson
Bailey Ballard
Ashlyn Lines
Abigail Garner
Evangeline Miller
Savanah Zorich
Faith Kishpaugh
Lainey Stapley
Camila Petersen
Tina Little
Chloe Lundell
Katlyn Barrick
Jodi Armenta
Eden Warner
Aurora Peters
Razzie McClure
Martynique Davis
Eden Reimer

Kate Forsgren
Brooklyn Perez
Linh Ho

Kamya Lenoir
Tabitha Reimer
Seada Bennett
Leah Chynoweth
Hannah Simonson
Emmalee Raymond
Kristine Zhuchen
Matreiya Viafora
Irene Hernandez-Duran
Betty Stevenson
Mahalena Good
Grace Terrill
Liberty Howard

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Year School Finals Pace
SR Bella Vista 21:06.5 6:48
SO Heritage QC 21:19.4 6:52
SO Orme 22:45.0 7:20
SO EV Athletes 22:55.2 7:23
SO Orme 23:10.5 7:28
SR Heritage Mesa 23:20.4 7:31
JR Heritage QC 23:37.7 7:37
JR Heritage QC 24:03.8 7:45
SO EV Athletes 24:19.3 7:50
JR Mission Heights 24:20.7 7:51
SR Heritage QC 24:29.9 7:54
SR South Pointe 24:32.8 7:55
SR Trinity 24:57.0 8:02
SO Heritage QC 25:03.6 8:04
FR Trinity 25:08.7 8:06
JR Heritage QC 25:46.1 8:18
FR Heritage Mesa 25:49.7 8:19
JR Heritage QC 25:51.8 8:20
SO Heritage QC 26:25.5 8:31
SO EV Athletes 26:34.6 8:34
FR Trinity 26:34.9 8:34
FR Heritage QC 26:59.8 8:42
FR Heritage Mesa 27:02.9 8:43
FR Heritage QC 27:13.1 8:46
JR Heritage Mesa 27:17.7 8:48
SO Heritage Mesa 27:52.0 8:59
SR Flagstaff Chrstn 28:03.4 9:02
FR Trinity 28:10.0 9:04
FR Heritage QC 28:22.8 9:09
SR Mission Heights 28:34.8 9:12
SR Heritage Mesa 28:39.7 9:14
SO Valiant 29:05.4 9:22
SR Trinity 29:11.8 9:24
JR Heritage QC 29:15.6 9:26
SO Valiant 29:42.3 9:34
SR Orme 29:46.3 9:35
FR South Pointe 29:49.5 9:36
SO EV Athletes 29:49.7 9:37
JR Heritage Mesa 30:06.6 9:42
FR Heritage Mesa 30:18.5 9:46
FR Heritage QC 30:29.0 9:49
FR Heritage QC 30:32.4 9:50
JR Verde Valley 30:47.1 9:55
SO Verde Valley 31:13.5 10:03
SO South Pointe 31:14.8 10:04
SR South Pointe 31:18.2 10:05
JR BASIS Scottsdale 31:20.3 10:06
SO EV Athletes 31:21.5 10:06
SO EV Athletes 31:22.0 10:06
SR American Hrtg 31:22.3 10:06

Shannon Welsh
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 1

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Girls 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

33

34
35

36

37

5856
6247
5808
5551
6166
6170
5549
5721
6136
5578
6218
5867
5550
5859
5388
6286
6138
6212
5522
5548
6295
5611
5785

Lucy Brown
Ella Sharp

Michelle Vergara Garcia
Brookelynne Kelly
Ahtziry Hernandez

Jayda Mnguni
Lola Garcia
Dru Norris

Annabelle Colarusso

Jasmine Moya
Sydney White
Peyton Reed
Ella Heldenbrand

Charlotte Hammond

Ava Romero
Penelope Pina
Brooke Lowenthal
Erika Diaz

Ivy Rivero-Fiaz
Mary Foster
Liana Nixon
Zarah Hamidi

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Year School Finals Pace
FR Heritage QC 32:09.5 10:22
JR Trinity 32:26.4 10:27
FR Heritage Mesa 33:09.8 10:41
SO Arizona Arts 33:15.6 10:43
JR Orme 33:22.3 10:45
SO Orme 33:29.1 10:47
SR Arizona Arts 34:25.3 11:05
SO Eduprize Gilbert 35:06.9 11:19
JR Mission Heights 35:32.8 11:27
JR ASU Prep Poly 35:34.4 11:27
JR South Pointe 36:10.4 11:39
SO Heritage QC 36:24.3 11:44
SR Arizona Arts 36:27.9 11:45
JR Heritage QC 36:47.3 11:51
FR A+ Charter 37:03.6 11:56
JR Valiant 37:05.1 11:57
FR Mission Heights 37:44.8 12:09
JR South Pointe 37:59.1 12:14
FR American Hrtg 38:11.1 12:18
JR Arizona Arts 39:01.8 12:34
SO Verde Valley 39:15.4 12:39
SO BASIS Scottsdale 39:27.3 12:42
SO Heritage Mesa 39:29.6 12:43

Lucy Bird
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Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Event 1 Girls 5K Run HS Team Scores
1. 35 Heritage Queen Creek 23:42.9 1:58:34.4 3:44.2)
1 1 5860 Kate Johnson S0 21:19.4
2 6 5854 Avery Adams JR 23:37.7
3 7 5870 Ella Spittle JR 24:03.8
4 9 5855 Kendis Brown SR 24:29.9
5 12 5869 Sydney Singleton SO 25:03.6
6 ( 14) 5864 Aubri Peterson JR 25:46.1
7 ( 16) 5862 Ashlyn Lines JR 25:51.8
2. 80 Heritage Mesa 26:16.6 2:11:22.7 4:31.6)
1 5 5796 Adelle Johnson SR 23:20.4
2 15 5782 Bailey Ballard FR 25:49.7
3 19 5807 Lainey Stapley FR 27:02.9
4 20 5799 Tina Little JR 27:17.7
5 21 5800 Chloe Lundell SO 27:52.0
6 ( 23) 5801 Razzie McClure SR 28:39.7
7 ( 28) 5783 Seada Bennett JR 30:06.6
3. 86 East Valley Athletes 27:00.1 2:15:00.3 8:26.3)
1 3 5709 Aurora Ray SO 22:55.2
2 8 5706 Ellie Milledge SO 24:19.3
3 17 5708 Evangeline Miller SO 26:34.6
4 27 5710 Tabitha Reimer S0 29:49.7
5 31 5711 Grace Terrill S0 31:21.5
6 ( 32) 5704 Liberty Howard SO 31:22.0
4. 88 Trinity 26:48.5 2:14:02.4 4:14.8)
1 11 6248 Elizabeth Walters SR 24:57.0
2 13 6240 Meagan Crotts FR 25:08.7
3 18 6249 Savanah Zorich FR 26:34.9
4 22 6238 Jodi Armenta FR 28:10.0
5 24 6246 Eden Reimer SR 29:11.8
6 ( 33) 6247 Ella Sharp JR 32:26.4
5. 100 Orme 28:30.7 2:22:33.2 10:44.1)
1 2 6168 Maddy Kyle SO 22:45.0
2 4 6171 Marda Yemane SO 23:10.5
3 25 6167 Linh Ho SR 29:46.3
4 34 6166 Ahtziry Hernandez JR 33:22.3
5 35 6170 Jayda Mnguni SO 33:29.1
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Page 4
Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 5K Run HS Team Scores

6. 131 South Pointe ( 30:37.2 2:33:05.7 11:37.0)
1 10 6213 Kelize Harris SR 24:32.8
2 26 6216 Kamya Lenoir FR 29:49.5
3 29 6215 Irene Hernandez-Duran SO 31:14.8
4 30 6217 Betty Stevenson SR 31:18.2
5 36 6218 Sydney White JR 36:10.4
[ ( 37) 6212 Erika Diaz JR 37:59.1

Incomplete Teams:

Bella Vista
5637 Keira Naidoo SR

Mission Heights
6137 Audrieana Gibbs JR, 6139 Aurora Peters SR, 6136 Annabelle Colarusso JR,
6138 Brooke Lowenthal FR

Flagstaff Christian
5747 Katlyn Barrick SR

Valiant
6284 Martynique Davis SO, 6285 Brooklyn Perez SO, 6286 Penelope Pina JR

Verde Valley
6297 Kristine Zhuchen JR, 6296 Matreiya Viafora SO, 6295 Liana Nixon SO

BASIS Scottsdale
5610 Mahalena Good JR, 5611 Zarah Hamidi SO

American Heritage
5524 Shannon Welsh SR, 5522 Ivy Rivero-Fiaz FR

Arizona Arts
5551 Brookelynne Kelly SO, 5549 Lola Garcia SR, 5550 Ella Heldenbrand SR,
5548 Mary Foster JR

Eduprize Gilbert
5721 Dru Norris SO

ASU Prep Poly
5578 Jasmine Moya JR

A+ Charter
5388 Ava Romero FR



Event 2

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib

1 6254
2 5390
3 5893
4 5885
5 5887
6 5630
7 6255
8 5890
9 6298
10 5892
5582

11 5845
12 5393
6131
6199
6223

13 5891
14 5846
15 5838
16 6300
17 5886
18 5391
19 6288
20 6145
5874

21 5613
22 5625
5748
5881

23 5814
24 6141
5879

25 5834
26 5851
27 5720
5876

28 6262
29 6261
5585

30 6146
31 5619
32 5842
5872
5811

33 5532
5826

34 5621
35 5624
36 5534
37 5392

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run HS

Name Year School Finals Pace
Cade Brenner SR Trinity 17:18.7 5:35
Noah Charves FR A+ Charter 18:11.4 5:52
Tate Walden JR Heritage QC 18:29.1 5:57
Trevor Nelson JR Heritage QC 18:36.2 6:00
Troy Peterson JR Heritage QC 19:05.8 6:09
Jacob Shamoun SR BASIS Scottsdale 19:26.6 ©6:16
Ethan Brenner JR Trinity 19:31.6 6:18
Gideon Ray JR Heritage QC 19:36.4 6:19
Enzo Gagliardi-Ramalho SR Verde Valley 19:41.2 6:21
Ephraim Smith JR Heritage QC 20:06.3 6:29
Case R Colvin SO ASU Prep Poly 20:11.5 6:30
Brigham Shoemaker FR Heritage Mesa 20:14.5 6:31
Michael Romero JR A+ Charter 20:14.8 ©6:31
Zachariah Lewis FR Leupp 20:18.3 6:33
Samuel Urenda SO Phoenix Prep 20:21.6 6:34
Jeremy Uribe FR South Pointe 20:25.4 6:35
Connor Schlerf JR Heritage QC 20:38.5 6:39
Logan Shoemaker SO Heritage Mesa 20:39.5 6:39
Alex Pena SO Heritage Mesa 20:46.9 6:42
Noah Puckett JR Verde Valley 20:50.6 6:43
Preston Palmer FR Heritage QC 20:55.9 6:45
Rafael Escalade JR A+ Charter 21:03.7 6:47
Christian Castillo JR Valiant 21:06.0 6:48
Alejandro Sauceda SO Mission Heights 21:07.3 6:48
Jacob Ballantyne FR Heritage QC 21:07.4 6:48
Enzo Ariano SO BASIS Scottsdale 21:08.0 6:49
Marco Opena SR BASIS Scottsdale 21:25.9 6:54
Joshua Peacock JR Flagstaff Chrstn 21:26.3 6:55
Nolen Holliday SO Heritage QC 21:27.3 6:55
Jacob Bigler SO Heritage Mesa 21:36.6 6:58
Carlos Jimenez JR Mission Heights 21:48.5 7:02
Gage Hathcock JR Heritage QC 21:50.3 7:02
Andrew Myers SR Heritage Mesa 21:54.1 7:03
Seth Wilding JR Heritage Mesa 21:59.1 7:05
Peter Towey JR EV Athletes 22:00.4 7:05
Cayleb Couch JR Heritage QC 22:08.6 7:08
Bradley Hughbanks SR Trinity 22:11.3 7:09
Weston Gutierrez FR Trinity 22:11.8 7:09
Aidan Rodriguez SO ASU Prep Poly 22:12.6 7:09
Kimble Stewart JR Mission Heights 22:13.3 7:10
Harold Hu SO BASIS Scottsdale 22:14.1 7:10
Jesus Ramos SR Heritage Mesa 22:22.6 7:13
Austin Adams JR Heritage QC 22:23.0 7:13
Emiliano Abril Flores FR Heritage Mesa 22:34.8 T7:17
Braydon Ritter FR American Hrtg 22:38.1 7:18
Levi Gessel FR Heritage Mesa 22:39.1 7:18
Aiden McCallister JR BASIS Scottsdale 22:41.7 7:19
Tiger Ni SR BASIS Scottsdale 22:51.1 7:22
Ryan Russell-Ortiz FR American Hrtg 22:53.4 7:23
Calvin Frost FR A+ Charter 22:58.3 7:24

a1
o

Page 5



Event 2

Boys 5K

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

38
39

40

41

42

43

44
45
46

47
48

49
50
51
52

53

54

55

56

57

58

5821
6293
6292
5702
5715
6253
5884
5875
6259
5878
6287
5848
5840
5394
5559
5717
6291
5634
6143
5844
6196
5726
6299
6294
6144
5713
5837
5537
5830
5594
6290
5883
5841
5536
6289
5849
6269
5620
6303
5888
5535
6172
5744
6220
6222
5880
5558
5635
5614

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run HS

Name Year School Finals Pace
Rocky Comfort SO Heritage Mesa 23:00.6 7:25
Adrian Meza SR Valiant 23:01.9 7:25
Konner Larkin FR Valiant 23:04.2 7:26
Max Miller SR Dream City 23:07.9 7:27
Paul Maurer JR EV Athletes 23:08.4 7:27
Josiah Blight JR Trinity 23:08.7 7:27
Talon Lemieux JR Heritage QC 23:31.4 7:35
Timothy Brown SO Heritage QC 23:46.0 7:39
Kevin Espino JR Trinity 23:53.9 7:42
Nathan Gallacher FR Heritage QC 24:04.0 7:45
Andrsyn Cardenas FR Valiant 24:09.0 7:47
Will Sweetnam FR Heritage Mesa 24:19.0 7:50
Asher Pindar JR Heritage Mesa 24:26.6 7:53
Kayden Solina SO A+ Charter 24:30.2 7:54
Edward Long FR Arizona Arts 24:34.7 7:55
Benjamin Parenteau SR EV Athletes 24:41.9 7:57
Isaias Jimenez SR Valiant 24:44.3 7:58
Blake Tropper SR BASIS Scottsdale 24:46.3 7:59
Jayden Melendez FR Mission Heights 24:51.3 8:00
Daniel Rush JR Heritage Mesa 24:54.0 8:01
Anthony Aldaba Quijada JR Phoenix Prep 24:56.6 8:02
Gabriel Eaton SO Eduprize Gilbert 25:01.0 8:04
Pacific Leon JR Verde Valley 25:02.6 8:04
Nick Meza FR Valiant 25:04.2 8:05
Andrew Rodriguez FR Mission Heights 25:04.7 8:05
Charlie Casteel SO EV Athletes 25:10.2 8:07
Ethan Pearce SO Heritage Mesa 25:20.1 8:10
Brian Winkler FR American Hrtg 25:20.6 8:10
Maximus Johnson SR Heritage Mesa 25:21.8 8:10
Graham Holmes FR BASIS Goodyear 25:26.5 8:12
Edgar Jimenez FR Valiant 25:32.6 8:14
Nathan Langstraat JR Heritage QC 25:33.2 8:14
McKay Pratt SR Heritage Mesa 25:38.0 8:16
Logan Welsh SO American Hrtg 25:46.7 8:18
Jaiden Hernandez JR Valiant 26:12.1 8:26
James Taylor JR Heritage Mesa 26:15.1 8:27
Caleb Murphy SR Trinity 26:15.1 8:27
Landon Komar SO BASIS Scottsdale 26:39.7 8:35
Chaveyo Viafora SO Verde Valley 26:44.4 8:37
Elden Pope FR Heritage QC 26:54.4 8:40
Carson Saunders FR American Hrtg 27:13.4 8:46
John Collins SO Orme 27:18.0 8:48
Dominick Moraga SO E1 Dorado 27:18.2 8:48
Rodney Greene SR South Pointe 27:21.6 8:49
John Solis SO South Pointe 27:37.6 8:54
Parker Heenan FR Heritage QC 27:49.4 8:58
Adam Foster SR Arizona Arts 28:16.1 9:06
Srivarun Vungutur SR BASIS Scottsdale 28:17.7 9:07
Nicholas Baker FR BASIS Scottsdale 28:21.6 9:08
Luciano Vizcaino SO E1 Dorado 28:22.0 9:08

100

5746
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Event 2 Boys 5K

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Place TmPl Bib

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run HS

Name Year School Finals Pace
101 6250 Seth Baillie FR Trinity 28:22.2 9:08
102 5622 Sreyash Naik FR BASIS Scottsdale 28:32.5 9:12
103 5626 Ishaan Panda FR BASIS Scottsdale 28:51.8 9:18
104 59 5714 James Jenckes SO EV Athletes 28:52.1 9:18
105 6175 Wesley Welty FR Orme 28:52.7 9:18
106 5818 Jonas Boyer FR Heritage Mesa 28:55.9 9:19
107 6204 Kyle Broncati SO Ridgeline 29:19.8 9:27
108 5627 Sean Pears SR BASIS Scottsdale 29:29.0 9:30
109 5584 Dylan Perlman SO ASU Prep Poly 29:39.5 9:33
110 60 5527 Arlo Bebee FR American Hrtg 29:58.3 9:39
111 5825 Mayland Frehner FR Heritage Mesa 30:50.3 9:56
112 61 6301 Connor Shannon JR Verde Valley 30:56.6 9:58
113 62 5712 Carsten Bizak FR EV Athletes 31:00.1 9:59
114 5623 Leo Ni SO BASIS Scottsdale 31:38.9 10:12
115 5877 Jarom Forsgren JR Heritage QC 32:17.1 10:24
116 5889 Caleb Ralphs FR Heritage QC 32:17.3 10:24
117 5593 Maximus Bitler FR BASIS Goodyear 32:29.2 10:28
118 5615 Ari Berner FR BASIS Scottsdale 32:42.5 10:32
119 6174 Noah O'Neill FR Orme 34:23.6 11:05
120 6197 Miguel Cardenas FR Phoenix Prep 34:43.2 11:11
121 5617 Mikyle Hamidi JR BASIS Scottsdale 34:50.6 11:13
122 63 5528 Tre Bryant SO American Hrtg 35:13.8 11:21
123 6173 Quan Dao JR Orme 38:41.6 12:28
124 5631 Zubin Sidhu SR BASIS Scottsdale 39:39.2 12:46
125 64 5719 Jason Ray FR EV Athletes 39:40.2 12:47
126 6198 Isaiah Glen FR Phoenix Prep 43:36.7 14:03
127 6219 Nathaniel Brown JR South Pointe 43:59.5 14:10
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Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Event 2 Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores
1. 30 Heritage Queen Creek 19:10.8 1:35:53.8 1:37.2)
1 3 5893 Tate Walden JR 18:29.1
2 4 5885 Trevor Nelson JR 18:36.2
3 5 5887 Troy Peterson JR 19:05.8
4 8 5890 Gideon Ray JR 19:36.4
5 10 5892 Ephraim Smith JR 20:06.3
6 ( 13) 5891 Connor Schlerf JR 20:38.5
7 (17) 5886 Preston Palmer FR 20:55.9
2. 88 Heritage Mesa 21:02.4 1:45:11.6 1:39.6)
1 11 5845 Brigham Shoemaker FR 20:14.5
2 14 5846 Logan Shoemaker SO 20:39.5
3 15 5838 Alex Pena S0 20:46.9
4 23 5814 Jacob Bigler SO 21:36.6
5 25 5834 Andrew Myers SR 21:54.1
6 ( 26) 5851 Seth Wilding JR 21:59.1
7 ( 32) 5842 Jesus Ramos SR 22:22.6
3. 106 Trinity 20:52.5 1:44:22.1 5:50.0)
1 1 6254 Cade Brenner SR 17:18.7
2 7 6255 Ethan Brenner JR 19:31.6
3 28 6262 Bradley Hughbanks SR 22:11.3
4 29 6261 Weston Gutierrez FR 22:11.8
5 41 6253 Josiah Blight JR 23:08.7
[ (42) 6259 Kevin Espino JR 23:53.9
7 ( 56) 6269 Caleb Murphy SR 26:15.1
4., 113 A+ Charter 21:23.7 1:46:58.4 6:18.8)
1 2 5390 Noah Charves FR 18:11.4
2 12 5393 Michael Romero JR 20:14.8
3 18 5391 Rafael Escalade JR 21:03.7
4 37 5392 Calvin Frost FR 22:58.3
5 44 5394 Kayden Solina SO 24:30.2
5. 114 BASIS Scottsdale 21:23.3 1:46:56.3 3:15.1)
1 6 5630 Jacob Shamoun SR 19:26.6
2 21 5613 Enzo Ariano SO 21:08.0
3 22 5625 Marco Opena SR 21:25.9
4 31 5619 Harold Hu S0 22:14.1
5 34 5621 Aiden McCallister JR 22:41.7
6 ( 35) 5624 Tiger Ni SR 22:51.1
7 (47) 5634 Blake Tropper SR 24:46.3
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Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Event 2 Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores
6. 173 Mission Heights 23:01.1 1:55:05.1 3:57.4)
1 20 6145 Alejandro Sauceda SO 21:07.3
2 24 6141 Carlos Jimenez JR 21:48.5
3 30 6146 Kimble Stewart JR 22:13.3
4 48 6143 Jayden Melendez FR 24:51.3
5 51 6144 Andrew Rodriguez FR 25:04.7
7. 185 Valiant 23:13.1 1:56:05.4 3:38.3)
1 19 6288 Christian Castillo JR 21:06.0
2 38 6293 Adrian Meza SR 23:01.9
3 39 6292 Konner Larkin FR 23:04.2
4 43 6287 Andrsyn Cardenas FR 24:09.0
5 46 6291 Isaias Jimenez SR 24:44.3
6 ( 50) 6294 Nick Meza FR 25:04.2
7 ( 54) 6290 Edgar Jimenez FR 25:32.6
8. 192 Verde Valley 24:39.1 2:03:15.4 11:15.4)
1 9 6298 Enzo Gagliardi-Ramalho SR 19:41.2
2 16 6300 Noah Puckett JR 20:50.6
3 49 6299 Pacific Leon JR 25:02.6
4 57 6303 Chaveyo Viafora SO 26:44.4
5 6l 6301 Connor Shannon JR 30:56.6
9. 223 East Valley Athletes 24:46.6 2:03:53.0 6:51.7)
1 27 5720 Peter Towey JR 22:00.4
2 40 5715 Paul Maurer JR 23:08.4
3 45 5717 Benjamin Parenteau SR 24:41.9
4 52 5713 Charlie Casteel S0 25:10.2
5 59 5714 James Jenckes SO 28:52.1
) ( 62) 5712 Carsten Bizak FR 31:00.1
7 ( 64) 5719 Jason Ray FR 39:40.2
10. 235 American Heritage 24:46.5 2:03:52.2 4:35.3)
1 33 5532 Braydon Ritter FR 22:38.1
2 36 5534 Ryan Russell-Ortiz FR 22:53.4
3 53 5537 Brian Winkler FR 25:20.6
4 55 5536 Logan Welsh SO 25:46.7
5 58 5535 Carson Saunders FR 27:13.4
6 ( 60) 5527 Arlo Bebee FR 29:58.3
7 ( 63) 5528 Tre Bryant SO 35:13.8
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Page 10
Incomplete Teams:

ASU Prep Poly
5582 Case R Colvin SO, 5585 Aidan Rodriguez SO, 5584 Dylan Perlman SO

Leupp
6131 Zachariah Lewis FR

Phoenix Prep
6199 Samuel Urenda SO, 6196 Anthony Aldaba Quijada JR, 6197 Miguel Cardenas
FR, 6198 Isaiah Glen FR

South Pointe
6223 Jeremy Uribe FR, 6220 Rodney Greene SR, 6222 John Solis SO, 6219
Nathaniel Brown JR

Flagstaff Christian
5748 Joshua Peacock JR

Dream City
5702 Max Miller SR

Arizona Arts
5559 Edward Long FR, 5558 Adam Foster SR

Eduprize Gilbert
5726 Gabriel Eaton SO

BASIS Goodyear
5594 Graham Holmes FR, 5593 Maximus Bitler FR

Orme
6172 John Collins SO, 6175 Wesley Welty FR, 6174 Noah O0'Neill FR, 6173 Quan
Dao JR
E1l Dorado
5744 Dominick Moraga SO, 5746 Luciano Vizcaino SO
Ridgeline

6204 Kyle Broncati SO



Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 3

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WDN

Qb B DSBS DD WWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDMNDNDMNDNRERRRRRRRERERRE
O WO JOUd WNEPOWOW-JOHUDD WNEOWOLW-JO U D WNE OWOOWW-JoO U b whEFE O

Girls 2
Bib

1 5599
2 6123
3 5514
4 5590
5 6276
6 6239
7 6125
8 5698
9 5512
10 6224
11 6229
12 5806
13 6231
14 5596
15 5780
16 5592
6025
6202

17 5660
18 6230
19 5797
20 5600
21 6243
22 5518
23 5967
24 5914
25 5521
26 5792
27 5697
28 5639
29 5673
30 6277
31 6228
32 6242
33 5589
5541

34 5693
35 5915
36 5805
37 6226
38 5798
39 5781
40 5646
41 6244
42 5591
43 6225
5399
6048

44 5665
6200

Lillian Mo

Lacie Gardella
Heidi Colvin
Kailynn Kamae
Madison Morgan
Allie Crotts
Daphne Larsen
Gracie Winkler
Gabriella Atkins
Savannah Brockman
Carly Thomas

Mady Spilsbury
Josie Van Kirk
Lyla Fisher
Skylin Adair
Jamison Tatum
Leyla Tomlinson
Aubrey Gioiosa
Leah Alvarez
Camille Van Kirk
Alyssa Johnson
Emelin Piercy
Bryn Herbert
Brooke Lincoln
Rebecca Ohlschlager
Jasmine Knox
Hannah Morgan
Kamilla Gastelum
Grace Koe

Ava Dickey
Milliana Pechuli
Liyah Petersen
Nina Rao

Kailyn Evartt
Claire Holmes

Amy Robledo

Riley Begaye
Karla Mendoza
Layla Sotovasquez
Lucy Holman
Francesca Johnson
Truly Adair
Genesis Santiago
Ella Keppel
Alexandra Le
Harper Faltis
Jazmine Pineda
Lila Morrison
Elianna Dillon-Lott

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
6 BASIS Prescott 14:21.3 7:11
6 Legacy W Srprs 15:02.7 7:32
8 American Hrtg 15:14.6 7:38
6 BASIS Goodyear 15:17.8 7:39
7 Val Vista 15:19.9 7:40
7 Trinity 15:20.0 7:40
6 Legacy W Srprs 15:55.7 7:58
8 Dream City 16:06.1 8:04
6 American Hrtg 16:13.9 8:07
6 Summit Ahwatukee 16:25.9 8:13
6 Summit Ahwatukee 16:27.3 8:14
8 Heritage Mesa 16:30.8 8:16
6 Summit Ahwatukee 16:31.4 8:16
7 BASIS Prescott 16:38.1 8:20
8 Heritage Mesa 16:42.0 8:21
7 BASIS Goodyear 16:45.5 8:23
8 Legacy East Mesa 16:51.8 8:26
6 Ridgeline 16:52.0 8:26
7 Destiny 16:54.7 8:28
6 Summit Ahwatukee 16:58.9 8:30
7 Heritage Mesa 17:00.8 8:31
5 BASIS Prescott 17:05.6 8:33
7 Trinity 17:07.2 8:34
8 American Hrtg 17:09.1 8:35
5 Leading Edge Gil 17:14.4 8:38
5 Imagine E Mesa 17:19.0 8:40
7 American Hrtg 17:26.6 8:44
8 Heritage Mesa 17:27.5 8:44
7 Dream City 17:29.2 8:45
6 Calibre Academy 17:36.0 8:48
5 Destiny 17:39.4 8:50
8 Val Vista 17:39.7 8:50
8 Summit Ahwatukee 17:50.4 8:56
8 Trinity 17:56.8 8:59
6 BASIS Goodyear 18:04.6 9:03
8 AMS-Peoria 18:06.9 9:04
8 Dream City 18:11.7 9:06
8 Imagine E Mesa 18:15.7 9:08
8 Heritage Mesa 18:20.0 9:10
6 Summit Ahwatukee 18:20.5 9:11
8 Heritage Mesa 18:21.1 9:11
7 Heritage Mesa 18:21.9 9:11
7 Calibre Academy 18:22.3 9:12
7 Trinity 18:26.9 9:14
6 BASIS Goodyear 18:30.5 9:16
6 Summit Ahwatukee 18:32.1 9:17
8 ALA Anthem 18:39.3 9:20
7 Legacy N Chndlr 18:44.4 9:23
8 Destiny 18:48.9 9:25
6 Ridgeline 19:03.9 9:32

Brinley Camasto
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 3

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Girls 2
Bib
45 6241
46 5597
47 6120
5977
5400
48 5520
49 5516
50 5970
5795
51 6121
5980
6026
52 5667
53 5971
54 5641
5786
5787
5397
55 6122
56 5638
5793
5978
5791
57 5519
58 6126
59 5969
60 5911
5794
61 5668
62 5672
63 5588
64 6275
65 5671
6227
6201
66 6274
5809
6024
5666
67 5643
5784
68 5696
5810
69 5648
5789
6050
6304
70 5965
71 6245
72 5601

Joy Derksen
Stella Funk
Audrinna Bell
Stella Devine
Liliana Valenzuela
Aspen Mathews
Aliyah Johnson
Riley Sanchez
Abby Hughes
Katelyn Bishop
Ashley Stuart
Nora Tomlinson
Danielle Hosay
Jerzie Young
Camilla Fredette
Sarah Butterfield
Ava Carling
Gilda Gastelo
Noelia Flores
Aaliyah Clemons
Marilee Hall
Aemillya Kendall
Lillian Gaiser
Janine Madria
Delaney Muller
Sofia Perez
Analyissa Gonzalez
Dagny Hosman
Ayree Hunter
Taylor Nash
Soledad Castaneda
Delilah Miller
Elizabeth Mull
Emma Needham
Marlee Davison
Audrey Liddle
Londyn Waite
Ryan Rogalski
Lorelei Holley
Chrystina Marx
Ashlyn Bigler
Ashley Jacobsen
Hannah Wenger
Mikayla Varner
Evelynn Decker
Harley Rogers
Anajha Hodge
Summer Leal

Emma McIntire

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
7 Trinity 19:23.8 9:42
5 BASIS Prescott 19:23.8 9:42
5 Legacy W Srprs 19:31.2 9:46
8 Leading Edge MV 19:32.5 9:47
7 ALA Anthem 19:33.9 9:47
7 American Hrtg 19:34.3 9:48
6 American Hrtg 19:36.5 9:49
8 Leading Edge Gil 19:40.2 9:51
8 Heritage Mesa 19:43.5 9:52
7 Legacy W Srprs 19:47.4 9:54
6 Leading Edge MV 19:47.5 9:54
5 Legacy East Mesa 20:14.7 10:08
6 Destiny 20:21.2 10:11
7 Leading Edge Gil 20:30.7 10:16
5 Calibre Academy 20:35.3 10:18
7 Heritage Mesa 20:42.5 10:22
8 Heritage Mesa 20:45.6 10:23
7 ALA Anthem 20:47.3 10:24
6 Legacy W Srprs 20:49.5 10:25
6 Calibre Academy 20:56.4 10:29
8 Heritage Mesa 21:01.4 10:31
6 Leading Edge MV 21:01.5 10:31
8 Heritage Mesa 21:03.7 10:32
6 American Hrtg 21:16.9 10:39
5 Legacy W Srprs 21:22.9 10:42
6 Leading Edge Gil 21:28.9 10:45
7 Imagine E Mesa 21:48.3 10:55
8 Heritage Mesa 21:50.1 10:56
6 Destiny 21:52.0 10:56
6 Destiny 21:58.3 11:00
6 BASIS Goodyear 21:58.6 11:00
8 Val Vista 22:02.2 11:02
5 Destiny 22:05.9 11:03
5 Summit Ahwatukee 22:08.2 11:05
5 Ridgeline 22:08.3 11:05
8 Val Vista 22:08.5 11:05
8 Heritage Mesa 22:28.5 11:15
7 Legacy East Mesa 22:31.8 11:16
8 Destiny 22:31.8 11:16
6 Calibre Academy 22:33.3 11:17
8 Heritage Mesa 22:39.0 11:20
8 Dream City 22:40.7 11:21
8 Heritage Mesa 22:40.9 11:21
7 Calibre Academy 22:46.7 11:24
8 Heritage Mesa 22:49.2 11:25
5 Legacy N Chndlr 22:55.5 11:28
5 Victory 22:59.6 11:30
5 Leading Edge Gil 23:02.0 11:31
7 Trinity 23:09.4 11:35
6 BASIS Prescott 23:29.2 11:45

Emma Reese
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 3

Girls 2

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

73
74

75

76

77
78

79

80

81

82

6027
5802
5921
5640
5803
5906
5395
6046
5909
6272
5917
5919
5647
5678
5398
5663
5513
6133
5644
5517
5907
5540
5676
5662
5923
6203
5912
5920
5645
5670
5677
5695
5539
5968
5910
5694
5642
5918
5966
5964
5908
5905

Jacqueline Vargas Medin

Kaydynn Reese
Esmerelda Solis Mata
Lillian Everette
Liza Rush

Samantha Barrios Avalos

Betsaida Garcia
Kaydence Lynch

Jedda Floyd
Jacquelynn Bocchino
Eva Sofia Moreno
Miriam Romo Ruiz
Lola Vallet

Annika Williamson
Sienna Greeley

Lozen Cosen

Jasmine Bryant

Sasha Amerman

Gala Moran-Perea

Mia Lathum-Socash
Ximena Correa Chavez
Liliana Ramirez Ramos
Kaycee-Lynn Westbrook
Kimimina Arpan
Shalaya Walton
Emerson So

Jamey Hall

Brawlee Schiller
Adelina Renckly
Hazlee Marez

Kylee Westbrook
Isabella Figueroa
Sierra Ferguson
Gabriella Perez
Kamila Galaviz Ayala
Willow Dobbins
Delilah Glickler
Abigail Otero
Caedence Masamitsu
Jennifer Klatt
Madison Duran

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
5 Legacy East Mesa 23:30.4 11:46
7 Heritage Mesa 23:51.4 11:56
7 Imagine E Mesa 23:52.7 11:57
6 Calibre Academy 23:52.8 11:57
7 Heritage Mesa 23:53.7 11:57
5 Imagine E Mesa 24:04.6 12:03
6 Acclaim Charter 24:10.2 12:06
6 Legacy N Chndlr 24:34.9 12:18
8 Imagine E Mesa 24:42.6 12:22
8 Val Vista 24:49.8 12:25
6 Imagine E Mesa 25:02.1 12:32
6 Imagine E Mesa 25:02.9 12:32
5 Calibre Academy 25:12.4 12:37
5 Destiny 25:16.0 12:38
7 ALA Anthem 25:25.0 12:43
5 Destiny 25:32.8 12:47
8 American Hrtg 25:34.2 12:48
6 Maricopa Chrstn 25:36.5 12:49
6 Calibre Academy 25:39.3 12:50
6 American Hrtg 25:41.9 12:51
5 Imagine E Mesa 25:48.4 12:55
7 AMS-Peoria 25:51.1 12:56
8 Destiny 25:53.2 12:57
5 Destiny 25:59.7 13:00
5 Imagine E Mesa 26:06.1 13:04
5 Ridgeline 26:08.5 13:05
6 Imagine E Mesa 26:12.6 13:07
6 Imagine E Mesa 26:14.6 13:08
7 Calibre Academy 26:29.9 13:15
5 Destiny 26:36.0 13:18
5 Destiny 26:39.7 13:20
7 Dream City 26:42.1 13:21
6 AMS-Peoria 26:45.1 13:23
6 Leading Edge Gil 26:53.0 13:27
7 Imagine E Mesa 27:22.7 13:42
5 Dream City 27:47.2 13:54
5 Calibre Academy 29:20.4 14:41
5 Imagine E Mesa 29:42.0 14:51
6 Leading Edge Gil 30:33.5 15:17
8 Leading Edge Gil 31:15.0 15:38
5 Imagine E Mesa 31:29.0 15:45
5 Imagine E Mesa 31:58.6 16:00

Kezia Agyemang
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

3 Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

09/16/2023

Event
1. 83 Summit Ahwatukee
1 10 6224 Savannah Brockman
2 11 6229 Carly Thomas
3 13 6231 Josie Van Kirk
4 18 6230 Camille Van Kirk
5 31 6228 Nina Rao
[ ( 37) 6226 Lucy Holman
7 ( 43) 6225 Harper Faltis
2. 107 American Heritage
1 3 5514 Heidi Colvin
2 9 5512 Gabriella Atkins
3 22 5518 Brooke Lincoln
4 25 5521 Hannah Morgan
5 48 5520 Aspen Mathews
[ ( 49) 5516 Aliyah Johnson
7 ( 57) 5519 Janine Madria
3. 108 Heritage Mesa
1 12 5806 Mady Spilsbury
2 15 5780 Skylin Adair
3 19 5797 Alyssa Johnson
4 26 5792 Kamilla Gastelum
5 36 5805 Layla Sotovasquez
[ ( 38) 5798 Francesca Johnson
7 ( 39) 5781 Truly Adair
4. 145 Trinity
1 6 6239 Allie Crotts
2 21 6243 Bryn Herbert
3 32 6242 Kailyn Evartt
4 41 6244 Ella Keppel
5 45 6241 Joy Derksen
6 (71) 6245 Emma McIntire
5. 153 BASIS Prescott
1 1 5599 Lillian Mo
2 14 5596 Lyla Fisher
3 20 5600 Emelin Piercy
4 46 5597 Stella Funk
5 72 5601 Emma Reese
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

3 Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

Event
6. 158 BASIS Goodyear
1 4 5590 Kailynn Kamae
2 16 5592 Jamison Tatum
3 33 5589 Claire Holmes
4 42 5591 Alexandra Le
5 63 5588 Soledad Castaneda
7. 162 Legacy West Surprise
1 2 6123 Lacie Gardella
2 7 6125 Daphne Larsen
3 47 6120 Audrinna Bell
4 51 6121 Katelyn Bishop
5 55 6122 Noelia Flores
6 ( 58) 6126 Delaney Muller
8. 203 Destiny
1 17 5660 Leah Alvarez
2 29 5673 Milliana Pechuli
3 44 5665 Elianna Dillon-Lott
4 52 5667 Danielle Hosay
5 61 5668 Ayree Hunter
6 ( 62) 5672 Taylor Nash
7 ( 65) 5671 Elizabeth Mull
9. 216 Dream City
1 8 5698 Gracie Winkler
2 27 5697 Grace Koe
3 34 5693 Riley Begaye
4 68 5696 Ashley Jacobsen
5 79 5695 Isabella Figueroa
[ ( 81) 5694 Willow Dobbins
10. 242 Val Vista
1 5 6276 Madison Morgan
2 30 6277 Liyah Petersen
3 64 6275 Delilah Miller
4 66 6274 Audrey Liddle
5 77 6272 Jacquelynn Bocchino
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

3 Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

09/16/2023

Ava Dickey
Genesis Santiago
Camilla Fredette
Aaliyah Clemons
Chrystina Marx
Mikayla Varner
Lillian Everette

ng Edge Gilbert (

Rebecca Ohlschlager
Riley Sanchez
Jerzie Young

Sofia Perez

Summer Leal
Gabriella Perez
Caedence Masamitsu

Event

11. 245 Calib
1 28 5639

2 40 5646

3 54 5641

4 56 5638

5 67 5643

6 ( 69) 5648

7 (74) 5640

12. 255 Leadi
1 23 5967

2 50 5970

3 53 5971

4 59 5969

5 70 5965

6 ( 80) 5968

7 ( 82) 5966

13. 267 Imagi
1 24 5914

2 35 5915

3 60 5911

4 73 5921

5 75 5906

6 (76) 5909

7 ( 78) 5917

Jasmine Knox

Karla Mendoza

Analyissa Gonzalez
Esmerelda Solis Mata
Samantha Barrios Avalos
Jedda Floyd

Eva Sofia Moreno
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Page 17
Incomplete Teams:

Legacy East Mesa
6025 Leyla Tomlinson 8, 6026 Nora Tomlinson 5, 6024 Ryan Rogalski 7, 6027

Jacqueline Vargas Medina 5

Ridgeline
6202 Aubrey Gioiosa 6, 6200 Brinley Camasto 6, 6201 Marlee Davison 5,
6203 Emerson So 5

AMS-Peoria
5541 Amy Robledo 8, 5540 Liliana Ramirez Ramos 7, 5539 Sierra Ferguson 6

ALA Anthem
5399 Jazmine Pineda 8, 5400 Liliana Valenzuela 7, 5397 Gilda Gastelo 7,

5398 Sienna Greeley 7

Legacy North Chandler
6048 Lila Morrison 7, 6050 Harley Rogers 5, 6046 Kaydence Lynch 6

Leading Edge Mountain View
5977 Stella Devine 8, 5980 Ashley Stuart 6, 5978 Aemillya Kendall 6

Victory
6304 Anajha Hodge 5

Acclaim Charter
5395 Betsaida Garcia 6

Maricopa Christian
6133 Sasha Amerman 6



Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 5

Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN

Qb B DSBS DD WWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDMNDNDMNDNRERRRRRRRERERRE
O WO JOUd WNEPOWOW-JOHUDD WNEOWOLW-JO U D WNE OWOOWW-JoO U b whEFE O

~ o U1 >

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

6237
6283
5973
5936
5974
6252
6260
5606
6206
6029
6236
5935
5943
6279
6265
5816
6028
5812
5850
5817
5773
5687
6083
6058
5981
6211
5699
6078
5815
5823
6060
5983
5827
5938
5545
5829
5595
6266
5778
6270
6308
6134
5843
5929
5982
6268
5933
5925
5819
5835

Tyler Thomas

Ahmari Nicholas-Conner

Misael Lucero
Oziel Hernandez
Santiago Lucero
Devan Beaver
Gabe Gutierrez
Luke McCarty
Caleb Bush

Dylan Olsson
Rohan Rao

Adair Hernandez
Reilly Rivera
Jacob Ford

Vann Kamrar
Dylan Bitter
Frederick Adams Iv
Ethan Adams
Taggard Whetten
Jacob Bleakley
Cainan Cendejas
True Hostetler
Archer Watchman
Brennan Carter
Sebastian Acosta
Sobhi Hamieh
Nathan Allen
Mason Rogers
Simon Bird
Monson Daines
Islam Elhassan
Ethan Alto

Hyrum Heileman
Landen Howard
Damian Ramos
Benjamin Johnson
Ajani Russell
Sawyer Kraxberger
Roman Munoz
Kelton Pavlina
Mihko Pennington
Drake Amerman
Colin Rivera
Carter Field
Elijah Alto

Evan Mitchell

Preston Gallagher-Mikul

Raidyn Barrett
Brian Carlson

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Year School Finals Pace

8 Summit Ahwatukee 12:51.8 6:26
8 Val Vista 13:01.5 6:31
8 Leading Edge Gil 13:13.4 6:37
7 Imagine E Mesa 13:32.5 6:47
6 Leading Edge Gil 13:46.4 6:54
6 Trinity 13:58.4 7:00
7 Trinity 14:04.2 7:03
5 BASIS Prescott 14:13.8 7:07
5 Ridgeline 14:14.2 7:08
7 Legacy East Mesa 14:14.7 7:08
8 Summit Ahwatukee 14:15.3 7:08
7 Imagine E Mesa 14:17.3 7:09
7 Imagine E Mesa 14:18.6 7:10
6 Val Vista 14:28.7 7:15
7 Trinity 14:35.1 7:18
7 Heritage Mesa 14:39.1 7:20
8 Legacy East Mesa 14:45.5 7:23
8 Heritage Mesa 14:46.0 7:23
8 Heritage Mesa 14:56.7 7:29
7 Heritage Mesa 14:59.9 7:30
5 Heritage Glndl 15:06.4 7:34
5 Destiny 15:08.2 7:35
7 Legacy N Chndlr 15:08.8 7:35
5 Legacy N Chndlr 15:13.3 . 7:37
6 Leading Edge MV 15:13.7 7:37
6 Ridgeline 15:14.7 7:38
8 Dream City 15:14.8 7:38
7 Legacy N Chndlr 15:32.1 7:47
8 Heritage Mesa 15:39.8 7:50
7 Heritage Mesa 15:47.0 7:54
7 Legacy N Chndlr 15:48.7 7:55
8 Leading Edge MV 15:49.3 7:55
8 Heritage Mesa 15:52.0 7:56
8 Imagine E Mesa 15:52.1 7:57
8 AMS-Peoria 15:52.9 7:57
7 Heritage Mesa 15:53.6 7:57
6 BASIS Goodyear 15:57.2 7:59
6 Trinity 15:58.4 8:00
8 Heritage Glndl 15:59.8 8:00
6 Trinity 16:00.4 8:01
8 Victory 16:02.9 8:02
8 Maricopa Chrstn 16:08.1 8:05
8 Heritage Mesa 16:09.9 8:05
8 Imagine E Mesa 16:15.7 8:08
6 Leading Edge MV 16:20.3 8:11
8 Trinity 16:21.1 8:11
7 Imagine E Mesa 16:24.4 8:13
5 Imagine E Mesa 16:28.7 8:15
8 Heritage Mesa 16:31.1 8:16
8 Heritage Mesa 16:36.7 8:19

Jeffrey Myers
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 5

Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47

48
49

50

51

52
53

54

55
56

57
58

59

60

6127
5533
6264
6074
6233
6128
6030
6210
6281
6066
5775
6075
6076
5608
5604
5930
6278
5972
5777
6135
5776
6309
6263
5544
5976
6258
5942
5832
5833
5680
6063
5847
6129
6065
5928
6232
6235
6256
5774
5984
5946
6130
6257
6271
5853
6251
5932
6307
6057
5603

Eduardo Baltazar
Zelba Ritter
Lucas Issa

Isaac Pegg

Zane Kuhn

Flores

Caleb Vargas Medina
Kai Garner
Colton Goodson
Aristeo Guerra
Alec Favela
Quinn Ritchie
Rex Ritchie

Ryan Vanderwood
Hurley Jenkins
Robert Field
Nathan Andrade
Devon Leal

Jacob Gonzales
Zane Amerman
Calum George
Aldon Sanchez
Daniel Hurtt
Demir Muratovic
Wesley Olsen
Tanner Curry
Carlos Mendoza
Derek Merrill
William Messick
Kevin Church
John Flynn

Logan Sutherland
Ritley Marshall
Robert Gomez Jacome
Elliah Court
Carson Haapala
Sayan Patel
Reily Cottman
Jadyn Escalante
Audio Apodaca
Levi Swanson
Thomas Prine
Austin Curry
Nehemiah Ronces
Jace Winsor
Nathan Barr
Jorge Foley
Robert Estby
Jeyhlan Bucketed

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
7 Legacy W Srprs 16:38.1 8:20
7 American Hrtg 16:38.2 8:20
8 Trinity 16:44.8 8:23
8 Legacy N Chndlr 16:53.3 8:27
7 Summit Ahwatukee 17:02.1 8:32
7 Legacy W Srprs 17:02.8 8:32
7 Legacy East Mesa 17:07.9 8:34
7 Ridgeline 17:12.0 8:36
5 Vval Vista 17:13.4 8:37
7 Legacy N Chndlr 17:17.7 8:39
7 Heritage Glndl 17:27.4 8:44
5 Legacy N Chndlr 17:28.4 8:45
7 Legacy N Chndlr 17:29.1 8:45
6 BASIS Prescott 17:32.8 8:47
6 BASIS Prescott 17:35.5 8:48
8 Imagine E Mesa 17:35.9 8:48
7 Val Vista 17:36.4 8:49
6 Leading Edge Gil 17:38.5 8:50
5 Heritage Glndl 17:38.7 8:50
8 Maricopa Chrstn 17:56.7 8:59
5 Heritage Glndl 18:01.8 9:01
5 Victory 18:05.1 9:03
8 Trinity 18:08.3 9:05
6 AMS-Peoria 18:13.6 ~9:07
6 Leading Edge Gil 18:18.1 9:10
6 Trinity 18:18.8 9:10
8 Imagine E Mesa 18:19.2 9:10
8 Heritage Mesa 18:22.2 9:12
8 Heritage Mesa 18:31.1 9:16
8 Destiny 18:33.3 9:17
6 Legacy N Chndlr 18:34.5 9:18
8 Heritage Mesa 18:34.7 9:18
5 Legacy W Srprs 18:40.5 9:21
6 Legacy N Chndlr 18:43.3 9:22
7 Imagine E Mesa 18:51.9 9:26
8 Summit Ahwatukee 18:59.1 9:30
8 Summit Ahwatukee 19:04.9 9:33
6 Trinity 19:05.4 9:33
5 Heritage Glndl 19:21.9 9:41
5 Leading Edge MV 19:23.5 9:42
5 Imagine E Mesa 19:25.2 9:43
5 Legacy W Srprs 19:37.9 9:49
8 Trinity 19:48.1 9:55
6 Trinity 19:48.2 9:55
7 Heritage Mesa 19:49.9 9:55
8 Trinity 19:53.5 9:57
7 Imagine E Mesa 20:05.1 10:03
5 Victory 20:16.2 10:09
5 Legacy N Chndlr 20:16.3 10:09
7 BASIS Prescott 20:23.4 10:12

William Clark
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 5

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

101 5944
102 61 5985
103 5542
104 62 5529
105 6069
106 6067
107 5839
108 6080
109 63 6306
110 64 6280
111 6070
112 5401
113 6267
114 65 5602
115 66 5530
116 67 5681
117 68 5779
118 69 5531
119 70 6282
120 71 5682
121 72 5689
122 73 5685
123 74 5691
124 5934
125 75 6305
126 5650
127 76 6310
128 5824
129 77 6207
130 5820
131 78 5538
132 79 6205
133 5941
134 5939
135 5927
136 5684
137 5396
138 5836
139 5924
140 5940
141 6056
142 5931
143 5649
144 5686
145 80 6209
146 5828
147 81 6311
148 82 5605
149 5692
150 83 5607
151 5543
152 5402

Jermaine Rodney III
Ryder Nyhof
William Guzman
Malicah McBride
Cooper McKean
Alexander Jimenez
Thien Phan

Yoscar Roman

Nick Estby
Drayson Foster
Micah Mendiola
Kannon Figueroa
Caleb Metcalf
Robert Bundy

Eli Oppneheimer
Kobe Church
Jayden Scott
Miles Prince

Finn Liddle
Richard Corso
Sheldon Mitchell
Adrian Horta
Kaydin Sanders
Silas Hale

Angel Bracamontes
Chance Miner

Gary Sanchez

Luke Fenn

Zane Camasto
Ansel Cluff
Antonio Zavala
Liam Burton
Derrick McKinney
Liam Leslie

Isaac Colazo
Javion Hayes

Eddy Garcia Gonzaga
Matthew Myers
Lionel Agyemang
Brayden McBride
Johnathan Beck
Angel Foley

Lucas Crosby
Hunter Hostetler
Vinny Davison
Grayson Hutcherson
Lucas Schaefer
Miles Lapham
Laiton Smith
Wesley Savage
Malikaih Hernandez

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
7 Imagine E Mesa 20:28.7 10:15
5 Leading Edge MV 20:33.4 10:17
6 AMS-Peoria 20:45.0 10:23
7 American Hrtg 20:48.7 10:25
5 Legacy N Chndlr 21:18.5 10:40
5 Legacy N Chndlr 21:24.8 10:43
8 Heritage Mesa 21:26.4 10:44
6 Legacy N Chndlr 21:31.9 10:46
7 Victory 21:35.2 10:48
5 Val Vista 21:35.7 10:48
5 Legacy N Chndlr 21:40.9 10:51
7 ALA Anthem 21:43.7 10:52
8 Trinity 21:56.8 10:59
6 BASIS Prescott 22:07.0 11:04
7 American Hrtg 22:07.9 11:04
5 Destiny 22:13.3 11:07
5 Heritage Glndl 22:13.9 11:07
6 American Hrtg 22:25.3 11:13
5 Vval Vista 22:52.5 11:27
6 Destiny 22:54.1 11:28
5 Destiny 22:54.5 11:28
7 Destiny 23:13.9 11:37
7 Destiny 23:21.8 11:41
5 Imagine E Mesa 23:25.8 11:43
5 Victory 23:45.4 11:53
5 Calibre Academy 23:50.8 11:56
6 Victory 23:51.6 11:56
7 Heritage Mesa 24:00.3 12:01
5 Ridgeline 24:22.5 12:12
8 Heritage Mesa 24:25.5 12:13
6 American Hrtg 24:35.5 12:18
5 Ridgeline 25:02.9 12:32
5 Imagine E Mesa 25:09.1 12:35
8 Imagine E Mesa 25:17.8 12:39
5 Imagine E Mesa 25:57.4 12:59
6 Destiny 25:58.5 13:00
6 Acclaim Charter 26:01.8 13:01
7 Heritage Mesa 26:11.0 13:06
8 Imagine E Mesa 26:20.2 13:11
6 Imagine E Mesa 26:23.8 13:12
5 Legacy N Chndlr 26:27.7 13:14
8 Imagine E Mesa 26:28.3 13:15
7 Calibre Academy 26:35.2 13:18
6 Destiny 26:49.8 13:25
7 Ridgeline 26:52.6 13:27
8 Heritage Mesa 27:03.1 13:32
5 Victory 28:03.9 14:02
6 BASIS Prescott 28:32.4 14:17
6 Destiny 29:08.1 14:35
6 BASIS Prescott 29:28.8 14:45
8 AMS-Peoria 29:54.0 14:57
7 ALA Anthem 31:15.9 15:38

Wylie Reimer



Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

Event
1. 82 Heritage Mesa
1 13 5816 Dylan Bitter
2 14 5812 Ethan Adams
3 15 5850 Taggard Whetten
4 16 5817 Jacob Bleakley
5 24 5815 Simon Bird
6 ( 25) 5823 Monson Daines
7 ( 28) 5827 Hyrum Heileman
2. 83 Trinity
1 4 6252 Devan Beaver
2 5 6260 Gabe Gutierrez
3 12 6265 Vann Kamrar
4 30 6266 Sawyer Kraxberger
5 32 6270 Kelton Pavlina
[ ( 36) 6268 Evan Mitchell
7 ( 40) 6264 Lucas Issa
3. 85 Imagine East Mesa
1 3 5936 Oziel Hernandez
2 9 5935 Adair Hernandez
3 10 5943 Reilly Rivera
4 29 5938 Landen Howard
5 34 5929 Carter Field
[ ( 37) 5933 Preston Gallagher-Mikula
7 ( 38) 5925 Raidyn Barrett
4. 129 Legacy North Chandler
1 19 6083 Archer Watchman
2 20 6058 Brennan Carter
3 23 6078 Mason Rogers
4 26 6060 Islam Elhassan
5 41 6074 Isaac Pegg
6 ( 45) 6066 Aristeo Guerra
7 (47) 6075 Quinn Ritchie
5. 162 Summit Ahwatukee
1 1 6237 Tyler Thomas
2 8 6236 Rohan Rao
3 42 6233 Zane Kuhn
4 55 6232 Carson Haapala
5 56 6235 Sayan Patel
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

09/16/2023

Event
6. 171 Val Vista (
1 2 6283 Ahmari Nicholas-Conner
2 11 6279 Jacob Ford
3 44 6281 Colton Goodson
4 50 6278 Nathan Andrade
5 64 6280 Drayson Foster
6 ( 70) 6282 Finn Liddle
7. 197 Heritage Glendale (
1 17 5773 Cainan Cendejas
2 31 5778 Roman Munoz
3 46 5775 Alec Favela
4 51 5777 Jacob Gonzales
5 52 5776 Calum George
6 ( 57) 5774 Jadyn Escalante
7 ( 68) 5779 Jayden Scott
8. 202 Leading Edge Mountain View (
1 21 5981 Sebastian Acosta
2 27 5983 Ethan Alto
3 35 5982 Elijah Alto
4 58 5984 Audio Apodaca
5 61 5985 Ryder Nyhof
9. 228 Ridgeline (
1 7 6206 Caleb Bush
2 22 6211 Sobhi Hamieh
3 43 6210 Kai Garner
4 77 6207 Zane Camasto
5 79 6205 Liam Burton
[ ( 80) 6209 Vinny Davison
10. 228 BASIS Prescott (
1 6 5606 Luke McCarty
2 48 5608 Ryan Vanderwood
3 49 5604 Hurley Jenkins
4 60 5603 William Clark
5 65 5602 Robert Bundy
6 ( 82) 5605 Miles Lapham
7 ( 83) 5607 Wesley Savage
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

09/16/2023

Event
11. 282 Destiny
1 18 5687 True Hostetler
2 54 5680 Kevin Church
3 67 5681 Kobe Church
4 71 5682 Richard Corso
5 72 5689 Sheldon Mitchell
[ (73) 5685 Adrian Horta
7 (74) 5691 Kaydin Sanders
12. 283 Victory
1 33 6308 Mihko Pennington
2 53 6309 Aldon Sanchez
3 59 6307 Robert Estby
4 63 6306 Nick Estby
5 75 6305 Angel Bracamontes
[ (76) 6310 Gary Sanchez
7 ( 81) 6311 Lucas Schaefer
13. 314 American Heritage
1 39 5533 Zelba Ritter
2 62 5529 Malicah McBride
3 66 5530 Eli Oppneheimer
4 69 5531 Miles Prince
5 78 5538 Antonio Zavala
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Incomplete Teams:

Leading Edge Gilbert
5973 Misael Lucero 8, 5974 Santiago Lucero 6, 5972 Devon Leal 6, 5976
Wesley Olsen 6

Legacy East Mesa
6029 Dylan Olsson 7, 6028 Frederick Adams Iv 8, 6030 Caleb Vargas Medina 7

Dream City
5699 Nathan Allen 8

AMS-Peoria
5545 Damian Ramos 8, 5544 Demir Muratovic 6, 5542 William Guzman 6, 5543
Malikaih Hernandez 8

BASIS Goodyear
5595 Ajani Russell 6

Maricopa Christian
6134 Drake Amerman 38, 6135 Zane Amerman 8

Legacy West Surprise
6127 Eduardo Baltazar 7, 6128 Flores 7, 6129 Ritley Marshall 5, 6130
Thomas Prine 5

ALA Anthem
5401 Kannon Figueroa 7, 5402 Wylie Reimer 7

Calibre Academy
5650 Chance Miner 5, 5649 Lucas Crosby 7

Acclaim Charter
5396 Eddy Garcia Gonzaga 6



Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 7

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Mile Run JH Div IITI & IV

Place TmP1l
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Girls 2
Bib

1 5460

2 5456

3 5453

4 6177

5 5488

6 5757

7 5427

8 5492

9 6181

10 5454
11 5950
12 6005
5723

13 6183
14 6102
5407

15 5581
5404

16 5952
17 5754
18 5749
19 6101
20 5998
21 o6l76
22 6103
23 6100
5405

24 5455
5729

25 6148
26 6180
27 6149
28 5954
29 5423
30 6153
6040

31 5751
32 5750
33 6154
34 6150
35 5756
36 54061
6031

37 5953
38 6099
39 5459
40 5487
5447

41 5494
42 6085

Paisley Romney
Brynlee Johnson
Brooklyn Haymore
Lilian Bedoya
Brystal Ashton
Harley Withers
Lacey Langstraat
Megan Lunt

Ava Miller
Georgie Henderson
Shaylee Hyman
Briana Chavez
Paisley Skankey
Vivianna Valdez
Briley Schumacher
Megan Rueff
Isabel Whitehead
Ema Garcia
Makayla Tanner
Myka Squires
Lauren Banda
Macy Raynor
Estella Alcaraz
Tahila Bazin
Chloe Vennard
Bryn Post

Olivia McKenzie
Shaylee Hubbel
Kenzington Berry
Maya Bracamontes
Rebekah Kucik
Aubrey Carroll
Isabella Zerbinos
Persephone Chavez
Ebony Lopez
Claryssa Macias
Marlowe Hammond
Olivia Bury
Vanessa Padilla
Sophia Castro
Savannah Whiting
Ruby Steel

Avery Baltrus

Alexandria Zerbinos

Ava Mar
Hailey Miner
Keira Alvey
Ashlyn Angle
Raimi Molinia

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
8 ALA Queen Creek 13:37.9 6:49
8 ALA Queen Creek 14:09.0 7:05
7 ALA Queen Creek 14:32.8 7:17
8 Paradise Honors 14:52.6 7:27
7 ALA W Foothills 15:04.4 7:33
8 Heritage Gateway 15:15.5 7:38
7 ALA Ironwood 15:15.7 7:38
6 ALA W Foothills 15:29.2 7:45
7 Paradise Honors 15:37.8 7:49
8 ALA Queen Creek 15:41.2 7:51
8 J O Combs 15:46.6 7:54
8 Legacy Chandler 15:47.2 7:54
6 EduPrize Gilbert 16:13.5 8:07
8 Paradise Honors 16:15.3 8:08
8 Legacy QC 16:26.9 8:14
8 ALA Gilbert 16:32.1 8:17
7 ASU Prep Poly 16:47.1 8:24
7 ALA Gilbert 16:50.5 8:26
8 J O Combs 16:50.9 8:26
6 Heritage Gateway 16:51.4 8:26
8 Heritage Gateway 16:54.5 8:28
6 Legacy QC 16:56.1 8:29
7 Legacy Chandler 16:58.5 8:30
6 Paradise Honors 17:04.2 8:33
7 Legacy QC 17:09.0 8:35
5 Legacy QC 17:16.1 8:39
7 ALA Gilbert 17:23.1 8:42
8 ALA Queen Creek 17:34.4 8:48
6 EduPrize QC 17:36.8 8:49
8 Odyssey Buckeye 17:39.7 8:50
7 Paradise Honors 17:40.2 8:51
8 Odyssey Buckeye 17:44.8 8:53
8 J O Combs 17:45.7 8:53
7 ALA Ironwood 17:51.2 8:56
6 Odyssey Buckeye 17:51.6 8:56
7 Legacy Laveen 17:58.6 9:00
8 Heritage Gateway 18:03.0 9:02
8 Heritage Gateway 18:09.0 9:05
6 Odyssey Buckeye 18:09.8 9:05
8 Odyssey Buckeye 18:11.7 9:06
7 Heritage Gateway 18:11.9 9:06
7 ALA Queen Creek 18:14.1 9:08
5 Legacy Gilbert 18:16.3 9:09
7 J O Combs 18:20.2 9:11
7 Legacy QC 18:22.0 9:11
7 ALA Queen Creek 18:22.7 9:12
8 ALA W Foothills 18:25.1 9:13
8 ALA Queen Creek 18:30.3 9:16
7 ALA W Foothills 18:31.8 9:16
6 Legacy Phoenix 18:41.0 9:21

Ari Killinger
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 7 Girls 2

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Mile Run JH Div IITI & IV

Place TmPl Bib

51 5451
52 43 6179
53 6033
54 5448
55 44 5495
56 45 6002
57 46 5753
58 5449
59 47 6084
60 6041
61 48 6088
62 49 5573
63 50 5424
64 5562
65 5450
66 51 6147
67 52 5493
68 5457
69 53 6155
70 5758
71 5755
72 54 5949
73 5752
74 55 5425
75 56 6004
76 5553
77 57 6001
78 5705
79 5452
80 5458
81 5552
82 58 6086
83 5547
84 59 5951
85 60 6090
86 61 5428
87 5406
88 62 5489
89 5987
90 63 5580
91 6156
92 64 6087
93 5491
94 5707
95 5733
96 5988
97 5990
98 65 6000
99 5730
100 66 5999

Kelsie Friel
Aleena Kim

Asha Oliver
Noelle Dopp

Lily Sperry
Ayinezo Awaah
Rebecca Nelson
Kennedy Everts
Bevynn Gettings
Sadie Pratt-Fowler
Huitzil Polequaptewa
Amina Adam

Ellie Eacapule
Daisylynn Dennis
Jaden Foster
Sedona Barnes
Nayia Matsumoto
Mercedes McAvoy
Khloe Valenzuela
Blakely Wright
Emma Wamsley
Emery Huffaker
Raeanna Michaud
Tambree Ekren
Iris Chapman

Mia Ronneseth
Ayinembo Awaah
Skylar Jenckes
Sedona Hanson
Avery Miller
Hannah Lueken
Angelica Luna
Evelyn Escobar
Josephina Katz
Ramona Vega
Savannah McKinney
Kynsley Mueller
Kendal Bach
Sophia Logan
Jacqueline Rodriguez
Faith villa
Delila Perez Ortiz
Evelyn Lorenz
Molly Milledge
Raya Lau

Eva Kirkpatrick
Lauren Witte
Evelina Alvarado
Alina Jennings

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
8 ALA Queen Creek 18:43.2 9:22
6 Paradise Honors 18:43.6 9:22
7 Legacy Gilbert 18:43.9 9:22
8 ALA Queen Creek 18:47.5 9:24
7 ALA W Foothills 19:01.1 9:31
8 Legacy Chandler 19:03.0 9:32
8 Heritage Gateway 19:05.9 9:33
8 ALA Queen Creek 19:10.6 9:36
8 Legacy Phoenix 19:16.7 9:39
6 Legacy Laveen 19:16.9 9:39
8 Legacy Phoenix 19:34.6 9:48
6 ASU Prep Poly 19:37.9 9:49
7 ALA Ironwood 19:41.0 9:51
8 Arizona Charter 19:42.1 9:52
7 ALA Queen Creek 19:44.1 9:53
8 Odyssey Buckeye 19:44.1 9:53
8 ALA W Foothills 19:44.9 9:53
8 ALA Queen Creek 19:53.0 9:57
7 Odyssey Buckeye 19:56.3 9:59
6 Heritage Gateway 20:08.8 10:05
8 Heritage Gateway 20:09.1 10:05
8 J O Combs 20:10.3 10:06
7 Heritage Gateway 20:17.4 10:09
8 ALA Ironwood 20:17.5 10:09
6 Legacy Chandler 20:23.6 10:12
7 Arizona Arts 20:27.0 10:14
6 Legacy Chandler 20:27.2 10:14
8 EV Athletes 20:41.2 10:21
7 ALA Queen Creek 20:43.9 10:22
7 ALA Queen Creek 20:57.8 10:29
6 Arizona Arts 21:04.3 10:33
7 Legacy Phoenix 21:18.0 10:39
6 Arizona Arts 21:21.5 10:41
8 J O Combs 21:23.9 10:42
6 Legacy Phoenix 21:30.9 10:46
8 ALA Ironwood 21:36.9 10:49
7 ALA Gilbert 21:38.0 10:49
8 ALA W Foothills 21:40.2 10:51
8 Legacy Avondale 21:41.3 10:51
7 ASU Prep Poly 21:41.8 10:51
8 Odyssey Buckeye 21:47.5 10:54
6 Legacy Phoenix 21:50.0 10:55
8 ALA W Foothills 21:54.1 10:58
7 EV Athletes 22:06.1 11:04
7 EduPrize QC 22:09.6 11:05
6 Legacy CG 22:15.1 11:08
6 Legacy CG 22:19.7 11:10
7 Legacy Chandler 22:25.1 11:13
7 EduPrize QC 22:28.3 11:15
5 Legacy Chandler 22:42.3 11:22

Elliana Alvarado
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 7

Girls 2

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Mile Run JH Div IITI & IV

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

67

68

69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81

5902
5462
5577
5728
5722
6042
6097
6182
6010
6003
6008
5422
6089
5895
6034
5894
5561
6184
5896
5431
6006
5901
6007
5574
6152
5576
5900
5898
5899
5426
6009

Gietzue Valdez Villarre
Anna Woodmansee

Sofia Jarvis

Cheyenne Bault

Sonja Peterson

Mia Tinoco

Liv Beagley

Meimei Paredes

Madison Saffin
Isabella Begaye

Mia Gabaldon

Layla Barney

Eva Rojas

Kimberly Bernal Chavez
Janeisha Whitehorse
Madeline Barocas
Olivia Chambers
Hartley White

Rosalie Delgado

Aurora Zenteno
Madison Conteen
Aaliyah Urena-Martinez
Ashlyn Franklin

Janet Ambayene

Rylee Hoffman
Mackenzie Downs

Zariya Leday

Ximena Esquivel

Jordan Johnson

Emma Israel

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
7 Imagine Desert W 22:45.6 11:23
8 ALA Queen Creek 22:48.3 11:25
7 ASU Prep Poly 22:52.1 11:26
6 EduPrize QC 23:06.6 11:34
8 EduPrize Gilbert 23:19.9 11:40
7 Legacy Laveen 23:28.4 11:45
8 Legacy OQC 23:39.5 11:50
7 Paradise Honors 23:44.2 11:53
5 Legacy Chandler 23:49.3 11:55
7 Legacy Chandler 24:10.4 12:06
5 Legacy Chandler 24:12.2 12:07
7 ALA Ironwood 24:18.7 12:10
7 Legacy Phoenix 24:18.7 12:10
7 Imagine Desert W 24:20.0 12:10
8 Legacy Gilbert 24:30.7 12:16
6 Imagine Desert W 24:33.6 12:17
6 Arizona Charter 24:38.3 12:20
7 Paradise Honors 25:29.9 12:45
6 Imagine Desert W 26:00.7 13:01
8 ALA Ironwood 26:27.2 13:14
5 Legacy Chandler 26:47.4 13:24
7 Imagine Desert W 26:54.8 13:28
5 Legacy Chandler 27:05.2 13:33
6 ASU Prep Poly 27:26.1 13:44
6 Odyssey Buckeye 27:31.3 13:46
6 ASU Prep Poly 27:40.9 13:51
6 Imagine Desert W 28:43.0 14:22
6 Imagine Desert W 28:49.3 14:25
6 Imagine Desert W 28:51.0 14:26
7 ALA Ironwood 29:24.9 14:43
5 Legacy Chandler 29:29.8 14:45

Sadie Jex
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV Team Scores

09/16/2023

Event 7
1. 40 ALA Queen Creek
1 1 5460 Paisley Romney
2 2 5456 Brynlee Johnson
3 3 5453 Brooklyn Haymore
4 10 5454 Georgie Henderson
5 24 5455 Shaylee Hubbel
6 ( 36) 5461 Ruby Steel
7 ( 39) 5459 Hailey Miner
2. 73 Paradise Honors
1 4 6177 Lilian Bedoya
2 9 6181 Ava Miller
3 13 6183 Vivianna Valdez
4 21 6176 Tahila Bazin
5 26 6180 Rebekah Kucik
[ ( 43) 6179 Aleena Kim
7 (70) 6182 Meimeili Paredes
3. 104 Heritage Gateway
1 6 5757 Harley Withers
2 17 5754 Myka Squires
3 18 5749 Lauren Banda
4 31 5751 Marlowe Hammond
5 32 5750 Olivia Bury
[ ( 35) 5756 Savannah Whiting
7 ( 46) 5753 Rebecca Nelson
4. 116 Legacy Queen Creek
1 14 6102 Briley Schumacher
2 19 6101 Macy Raynor
3 22 6103 Chloe Vennard
4 23 6100 Bryn Post
5 38 6099 Ava Mar
6 ( 69) 6097 Liv Beagley
5. 138 ALA West Foothills
1 5 5488 Brystal Ashton
2 8 5492 Megan Lunt
3 40 5487 Keira Alvey
4 41 5494 Raimi Molinia
5 44 5495 Lily Sperry
[ ( 52) 5493 Nayia Matsumoto
7 ( 62) 5489 Kendal Bach
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV Team Scores

09/16/2023

5954 Isabella Zerbinos
5953 Alexandria Zerbinos

Odyssey Buckeye (

6148 Maya Bracamontes

6154 Vanessa Padilla

6155 Khloe Valenzuela

5998 Estella Alcaraz

6000 Evelina Alvarado
5999 Elliana Alvarado

ALA Ironwood (

5427 Lacey Langstraat
5423 Persephone Chavez

5428 Savannah McKinney

Legacy Phoenix (

Killinger

6084 Bevynn Gettings
6088 Huitzil Polequaptewa

6087 Delila Perez Ortiz

6. 146 J O Combs

1 11 5950 Shaylee Hyman
2 16 5952 Makayla Tanner
3 28

4 37

5 54 5949 Emery Huffaker
6 ( 59) 5951 Josephina Katz
7. 149

1 25

2 27 6149 Aubrey Carroll
3 30 6153 Ebony Lopez

4 33

5 34 6150 Sophia Castro
6 ( 51) 6147 Sedona Barnes

7 ( 53)

8. 190

1 12 6005 Briana Chavez

2 20

3 45 6002 Ayinezo Awaah
4 56 6004 Iris Chapman

5 57 6001 Ayinembo Awaah
6 ( 65)

7 ( 66)

9. 202

1 7

2 29

3 50 5424 Ellie Eacapule
4 55 5425 Tambree Ekren
5 61

6 ( 71) 5422 Layla Barney

7 ( 76) 5431 Aurora Zenteno
10. 255

1 42 6085 Ari

2 47

3 48

4 58 6086 Angelica Luna
5 60 6090 Ramona Vega

6 ( 64)

7 (72) 6089 Eva Rojas
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Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV Team Scores

11. 273 ASU Prep Poly ( 21:41.0 1:48:25.0 10:39.0)
1 15 5581 Isabel Whitehead 7 16:47.1

2 49 5573 Amina Adam 6 19:37.9

3 63 5580 Jacqueline Rodriguez 7 21:41.8

4 68 5577 Sofia Jarvis 7 22:52.1

5 78 5574 Janet Ambayene 6 27:26.1

[ (79) 5576 Mackenzie Downs o 27:40.9

12. 366 Imagine Desert West ( 24:55.0 2:04:34.7 4:09.2)
1 67 5902 Gietzue Valdez Villarreal 7 22:45.6

2 73 5895 Kimberly Bernal Chavez 7 24:20.0

3 74 5894 Madeline Barocas 6 24:33.6

4 75 5896 Rosalie Delgado 6 26:00.7

5 77 5901 Aaliyah Urena-Martinez 7 26:54.8

6 ( 80) 5900 Zariya Leday 6 28:43.0

7 ( 81) 5898 Ximena Esquivel 6 28:49.3

Incomplete Teams:

EduPrize Gilbert
5723 Paisley Skankey 6, . 5722 Sonja Peterson 8

ALA Gilbert
5407 Megan Rueff 8, 5404 Ema Garcia 7, 5405 Olivia McKenzie 7, 5406
Kynsley Mueller 7

EduPrize Queen Creek
5729 Kenzington Berry 6, 5733 Raya Lau 7, 5730 Alina Jennings 7, 5728
Cheyenne Bault 6

Legacy Laveen
6040 Claryssa Macias 7, 6041 Sadie Pratt-Fowler 6, 6042 Mia Tinoco 7

Legacy Gilbert
6031 Avery Baltrus 5, 6033 Asha Oliver 7, 6034 Janeisha Whitehorse 8

Arizona Charter
5562 Daisylynn Dennis 8, 5561 Olivia Chambers 6

Arizona Arts
5553 Mia Ronneseth 7, 5552 Hannah Lueken 6, 5547 Evelyn Escobar ©6

East Valley Athletes
5705 Skylar Jenckes 8, 5707 Molly Milledge 7

Legacy Avondale
5987 Sophia Logan 8

Legacy Casa Grande
5988 Eva Kirkpatrick 6, 5990 Lauren Witte 6



Event 9

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Place TmP1l

Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37

38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

6193
5503
5470
5468
5500
6185
5434
5486
5432
5716
5414
5484
5739
5446
5480
6159
5433
5419
5505
6107
5465
6191
6106
5958
6162
5464
6112
6020
6116
6195
5735
6017
5508
5770
5760
5742
5466
6194
5959
5472
5995
5479
6115
5741
6190
6164
5412
5762
5507

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV

Name Year School Finals Pace

Jeremi Richard 8 Paradise Honors 11:59.3 6:00
Josiah Levin 8 ALA W Foothills 12:12.3 6:07
Jaden Cutler 8 ALA Queen Creek 12:32.7 6:17
Eli Cefalo 8 ALA Queen Creek 12:44.9 6:23
Gage Davis 8 ALA W Foothills 12:46.6 6:24
Sawyer Bedoya 7 Paradise Honors 12:52.9 6:27
Cruz Cisneros 7 ALA Ironwood 12:53.8 6:27
Jeremiah Zurcher 8 ALA Queen Creek 12:58.4 6:30
Xavion Barney 8 ALA Ironwood 13:03.8 6:32
Keith Miller 8 EV Athletes 13:04.9 6:33
Keaton Hartrich 8 ALA Gilbert 13:06.6 6:34
Jeremy Smith 8 ALA Queen Creek 13:09.9 6:35
Rustyn Jarvis 8 EduPrize QC 13:16.8 6:39
Stetson Wagner 7 ALA Ironwood 13:29.3 6:45
Orrin Miner 7 ALA Queen Creek 13:31.5 ©6:46
Hunter Furman 8 Odyssey Buckeye 13:32.0 ©6:46
Elijah Carr 8 ALA Ironwood 13:32.6 6:47
Graham Law 7 ALA Gilbert 13:39.5 6:50
Parker Mazotas 8 ALA W Foothills 13:40.1 ©6:51
Trenton Ferrin 8 Legacy QC 13:43.0 ©6:52
Kiefer Andelin 7 ALA Queen Creek 13:44.0 ©6:52
Robert Leonardis 8 Paradise Honors 13:48.7 6:55
Hodson Dent 6 Legacy QC 13:51.5 ©6:56
Brogan Loerch 7 .J -0 Combs 14:04.8 7:03
Simon Meyers 7 Odyssey Buckeye 14:06.1 7:04
August Andelin 7 ALA Queen Creek 14:12.0 7:06
Bryce Post 8 Legacy QC 14:17.6 7:09
Cameron Johnson 7 Legacy Chandler 14:21.5 7:11
Chase Stimpson 8 Legacy QC 14:26.4 7:14
Holt Whitley 8 Paradise Honors 14:29.1 7:15
Malachi Bailey 8 EduPrize QC 14:29.2 7:15
Jacob Estrada-Morris 7 Legacy Chandler 14:32.6  7:17
Lincoln Schmidt 8 ALA W Foothills 14:37.0 7:19
Andrew Sharp 8 Heritage Gateway 14:37.0 7:19
Nathan Clonts 8 Heritage Gateway 14:37.6 7:19
Farley Tevimo 8 EduPrize QC 14:41.9 7:21
Paxton Arrott 8 ALA Queen Creek 14:43.7 7:22
Isaiah Sanchez 8 Paradise Honors 14:45.3 7:23
Jaxon Marler 8 J O Combs 14:45.8 7:23
Kipton Flint 8 ALA Queen Creek 14:46.6 7:24
Jason Kirkpatrick 8 Legacy CG 14:47.3 7:24
Daniel McAlister 7 ALA Queen Creek 14:47.9 7:24
Luke Southwick 8 Legacy OC 14:49.1 7:25
Zachary Rosen 8 EduPrize QC 14:49.3 7:25
Gavin Hardman-Fisher 6 Paradise Honors 14:50.6 7:26
Hank Vanos 7 Odyssey Buckeye 14:53.8 7:27
Matthew Diebolt 7 ALA Gilbert 14:57.1 7:29
Oakley Hatch 8 Heritage Gateway 14:57.2 7:29
Emerson Savoie 8 ALA W Foothills 14:57.3 7:29
Ezrael Alcaraz 6 Legacy Chandler 14:57.4 7:29

(@)
o

46

6011
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Event 9

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60

61

62
63
64
65
66

67
68

69

70

71

72

73

5511
6160
5415
5564
5467
5510
5445
6108
5411
5506
5763
5767
5498
5477
5437
5443
6096
5408
5438
6110
5656
5658
5442
5960
5724
6313
5761
6095
5474
6038
6043
5957
5410
5416
6157
5481
6114
5725
6018
5993
5473
5463
6091
5727
6104
6111
5659
6109
6189

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV

Name Year School Finals Pace
James Taylor 7 ALA W Foothills 15:03.1 7:32
Beau Hall 8 Odyssey Buckeye 15:10.9 7:36
Ty Irving 8 ALA Gilbert 15:15.5 7:38
Emiliano Angulo 7 Arizona Charter 15:16.9 7:39
Connor Cefalo 7 ALA Queen Creek 15:17.4 7:39
Logan Stanzione 8 ALA W Foothills 15:17.6 7:39
Dilan Solis 7 ALA Ironwood 15:18.4 7:40
Nathaniel Guthrie 8 Legacy OC 15:20.2 7:41
Cole Claridge 8 ALA Gilbert 15:22.8 7:42
Blade Purtymun 6 ALA W Foothills 15:24.9 7:43
Corbin Hathcock 8 Heritage Gateway 15:28.0 7:44
Memphis Proctor 6 Heritage Gateway 15:28.3 7:45
Landon Cartrette 8 ALA W Foothills 15:31.2 7:46
Tate Larson 7 ALA Queen Creek 15:34.4 7:48
Kingston Ellsworth 8 ALA Ironwood 15:35.0 7:48
Oliver Miller 7 ALA Ironwood 15:41.2 7:51
Vicente Vega 8 Legacy Phoenix 15:45.8 7:53
Rockwell Bellesa 7 ALA Gilbert 15:46.6 7:54
Sam Foster 7 ALA Ironwood 15:48.1 7:55
Brayden Lawrence 8 Legacy QC 15:52.3 7:57
Gabriel Alexander 7 Desert Wind 15:53.6 7:57
Elrey T. Gomez 7 Desert Wind 15:55.3 7:58
Nelson Martinez 8 ALA Ironwood 15:58.0 7:59
Logan Murrow 7 .J -0 Combs 16:01.3 8:01
Jesse Cole 7 EduPrize Gilbert 16:01.6 8:01
Enrique Arispe 8 Arizona Charter 16:06.0 8:03
Everett Hammond 8 Heritage Gateway 16:07.1 8:04
Ezekiel Torres 8 Legacy Phoenix 16:08.4 8:05
Preston Godfrey 8 ALA Queen Creek 16:09.0 8:05
Dominic Casey 7 Legacy Gilbert 16:11.2 8:06
Aydan Macias 7 Legacy Laveen 16:11.3 8:06
Tyler Jensen 8 J O Combs 16:12.8 8:07
Dax Brown 7 ALA Gilbert l6:14.1 8:08
Nicholas Jaramillo 7 ALA Gilbert 16:15.3 8:08
Lucas Boyd 6 Odyssey Buckeye 16:22.9 8:12
Jake Moss 7 ALA Queen Creek 16:25.0 8:13
Caleb Schumacher 6 Legacy QC 16:28.3 8:15
Logan Dunham 8 EduPrize Gilbert 16:35.0 8:18
Christian Fluckiger 7 Legacy Chandler 16:36.3 8:19
Jacob Burkee 7 Legacy CG 16:37.4 8:19
Joshua Frese 7 ALA Queen Creek 16:40.6 8:21
Colton Allen 7 ALA Queen Creek 16:40.8 8:21
Daniel De La Torre 8 Legacy Phoenix 16:42.0 8:21
Thomas Shorb 7 EduPrize Gilbert 16:43.1 8:22
Eli Britt 8 Legacy QC 16:46.0 8:23
Matthew Petersen 8 Legacy QC 16:47.6 8:24
Bradley Hagstrom 6 Desert Wind 16:47.9 8:24
Parker Jones 7 Legacy QC 16:47.9 8:24
Josiah Gleghorn 8 Paradise Honors 16:48.7 8:25
Colton Mallory 6 Odyssey Buckeye 16:52.8 8:27

100

74

6161
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Event 9

Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV

Place TmPl Bib

101 5483
102 5509
103 75 6023
104 5501
105 76 5764
106 5718
107 5413
108 6118
109 5417
110 77 5569
111 5504
112 5657
113 5436
114 78 5994
115 5420
116 79 5992
117 80 6165
118 81 5560
119 82 5956
120 83 6039
121 6113
122 5439
123 6117
124 84 5963
125 85 6035
126 86 5996
127 5769
128 87 6019
129 88 5961
130 5759
131 89 6094
132 90 5737
133 6192
134 5497
135 91 6036
136 6105
137 92 6015
138 5496
139 5476
140 93 5740
141 5441
142 5962
143 5772
144 94 5566
145 95 5743
146 5771
147 96 6093
148 97 6092
149 98 5557
150 99 5567

Luke Romney
Emmet Smead
Aadi Sharma
Douglas Graber
Cyrus Klingler
Clayton Ray
Colin Foote
James Vennard
Nolan Kirkham
Brandon Ward
Gabriel Mathews
Dillin Blanco
Talon Ekren
William Houston
Christian Leros
Jayden Bui
Graham Wilson
Elliott Marsh

Braeden Hernandez-Fate

Jaden Tarpeh Doe
Thiago Rivas
Preston Green
Porter Tanner
Maddox Wright
Asher Baltrus
Evan Rodriguez
Brandon Seegraves
Liam Hennessy
Marcus Rey
Lawson Bridges
Zackary Puno
Kevin Crockett
Joseph Mills
Braylon Bolton
Zephan Baltrus
Jackson Chasey
Colton Broadway
Richard Alvey
Bridger Johnson
Dallas Lokka
Trey Martin

Noah Spencer
West Warner
Ixael Bautista
Joseph Wheeler
Evan Sharp

Aaron Lara-Lopez
Esteven Johnson
Bertoldo Fonseca

Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Year School Finals Pace
7 ALA Queen Creek 16:58.9 8:30
7 ALA W Foothills 17:10.6 8:36
6 Legacy Chandler 17:11.7 8:36
8 ALA W Foothills 17:14.4 8:38
7 Heritage Gateway 17:23.6 8:42
7 EV Athletes 17:26.2 8:44
8 ALA Gilbert 17:30.2 8:46
8 Legacy QC 17:32.7 8:47
7 ALA Gilbert 17:33.6 8:47
8 Arizona Charter 17:34.2 8:48
8 ALA W Foothills 17:37.2 8:49
8 Desert Wind 17:40.0 8:50
7 ALA Ironwood 17:47.6 8:54
8 Legacy CG 17:49.5 8:55
8 ALA Gilbert 17:49.5 8:55
8 Legacy CG 17:50.4 8:56
6 Odyssey Buckeye 17:53.0 8:57
6 Arizona Arts 17:53.0 8:57
7 J O Combs 18:01.5 9:01
7 Legacy Gilbert 18:05.5 9:03
7 Legacy QC 18:06.3 9:04
8 ALA Ironwood 18:09.1 9:05
5 Legacy QC 18:09.9 9:05
8 J O Combs 18:12.8 9:07
5 Legacy Gilbert 18:50.9 9:26
7 Legacy CG 19:05.2 9:33
6 Heritage Gateway 19:05.2 9:33
5 Legacy Chandler 19:08.9 9:35
7.J O Combs 19:11.0 9:36
7 Heritage Gateway 19:11.6 9:36
7 Legacy Phoenix 19:14.0 9:37
7 EduPrize QC 19:16.8 9:39
6 Paradise Honors 19:24.3 9:43
8 ALA W Foothills 19:25.8 9:43
6 Legacy Gilbert 19:26.3 9:44
6 Legacy QC 19:28.2 9:45
6 Legacy Chandler 19:28.3 9:45
7 ALA W Foothills 19:45.1 9:53
8 ALA Queen Creek 19:47.2 9:54
6 EduPrize QC 20:19.3 10:10
7 ALA Ironwood 20:21.2 10:11
7 J O Combs 20:32.6 10:17
6 Heritage Gateway 20:37.3 10:19
6 Arizona Charter 20:40.7 10:21
8 EduPrize QC 21:16.6 10:39
6 Heritage Gateway 21:22.1 10:41
8 Legacy Phoenix 21:22.1 10:42
7 Legacy Phoenix 21:31.7 10:46
6 Arizona Arts 21:34.6 10:48
6 Arizona Charter 21:50.9 10:56

Andres Butanda
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Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Event 9 Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 5765 Isaac Meacham 6 Heritage Gateway 22:08.8 11:05
152 100 5991 Evan Buckner 6 Legacy CG 22:20.3 11:11
153 5766 Axel Mead 7 Heritage Gateway 22:40.6 11:21
154 5768 Thomas Rosengarten 6 Heritage Gateway 22:40.6 11:21
155 6163 Lincoln Tierney 7 Odyssey Buckeye 23:25.7 11:43
156 5904 Edrick Martinez 8 Imagine Desert W 23:36.3 11:49
157 6022 Raz Nelson 6 Legacy Chandler 23:50.6 11:56
158 5736 Hunter Bauer 6 EduPrize QC 23:52.1 11:57
159 101 5555 Asher Daoudi 7 Arizona Arts 23:55.9 11:58
160 102 5568 Leonardo Madrid 6 Arizona Charter 23:55.9 11:58
161 103 6312 Preston Ellyson 7 Arizona Charter 23:58.7 12:00
162 6016 Bret Curlee 5 Legacy Chandler 24:58.5 12:30
163 6013 Drake Brannan 7 Legacy Chandler 26:08.0 13:04
164 5955 Zatthias Apodaca 8 J O Combs 27:09.7 13:35
165 6014 Luke Brannan 6 Legacy Chandler 27:28.2 13:45
166 104 5556 Ivan Davis 5 Arizona Arts 27:35.7 13:48
167 105 5554 Gabriel Caramberis 6 Arizona Arts 27:46.6 13:54
168 106 6037 Maximus Biakeddy 5 Legacy Gilbert 29:45.2 14:53
169 6012 Jason Begaye Jr. 5 Legacy Chandler 30:29.1 15:15
170 5587 Hunter Watts-Hooper 7 ASU Prep Poly 30:37.4 15:19
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV Team Scores

09/16/2023

Jaden Cutler

Jeremiah Zurcher
Jeremy Smith

Kiefer Andelin
August Andelin

Jeremi Richard
Sawyer Bedoya

Robert Leonardis
Holt Whitley

Isaiah Sanchez

Gavin Hardman-Fisher
Josiah Gleghorn

Cruz Cisneros
Xavion Barney
Stetson Wagner

Kingston Ellsworth
Oliver Miller

st Foothills

Josiah Levin

Parker Mazotas
Lincoln Schmidt
Emerson Savoie
James Taylor
Logan Stanzione

Trenton Ferrin

Chase Stimpson
Luke Southwick
Nathaniel Guthrie

Event 9
1. 40 ALA Queen Creek
1 3 5470
2 4 5468 E1i Cefalo
3 8 5486
4 11 5484
5 14 5480 Orrin Miner
6 ( 20) 5465
7 ( 25) 5464
2. 93 Paradise Honors
1 1 6193
2 6 6185
3 21 6191
4 29 6195
5 36 6194
6 (41) 6190
7 ( 73) 6189
3. 97 ALA Ironwood
1 7 5434
2 9 5432
3 13 5446
4 16 5433 Elijah Carr
5 52 5445 Dilan Solis
S ( 57) 5437
7 ( 58) 5443
4., 102 ALA We
1 2 5503
2 5 5500 Gage Davis
3 18 5505
4 32 5508
5 45 5507
6 (47) 5511
7 ( 51) 5510
5. 134 Legacy Queen Creek
1 19 6107
2 22 6106 Hodson Dent
3 26 6112 Bryce Post
4 28 6116
5 39 6115
6 ( 53) 6108
7 ( 61) 6110

Brayden Lawrence

12:59.5
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV Team Scores

09/16/2023

Event 9
6. 173 ALA Gilbert
1 10 5414 Keaton Hartrich
2 17 5419 Graham Law
3 43 5412 Matthew Diebolt
4 49 5415 Ty Irving
5 54 5411 Cole Claridge
[ ( 60) 5408 Rockwell Bellesa
7 ( 68) 5410 Dax Brown
7. 198 Odyssey Buckeye
1 15 6159 Hunter Furman
2 24 6162 Simon Meyers
3 42 6164 Hank Vanos
4 48 6160 Beau Hall
5 69 6157 Lucas Boyd
[ (74) 6161 Colton Mallory
7 ( 80) 6165 Graham Wilson
8. 207 EduPrize Queen Creek
1 12 5739 Rustyn Jarvis
2 30 5735 Malachi Bailey
3 35 5742 Farley Tevimo
4 40 5741 Zachary Rosen
5 90 5737 Kevin Crockett
[9) ( 93) 5740 Dallas Lokka
7 ( 95) 5743 Joseph Wheeler
9. 222 'Heritage Gateway
1 33 5770 Andrew Sharp
2 34 5760 Nathan Clonts
3 44 5762 Oakley Hatch
4 55 5763 Corbin Hathcock
5 56 5767 Memphis Proctor
6 ( 64) 5761 Everett Hammond
7 ( 76) 5764 Cyrus Klingler
10. 249 Legacy Chandler
1 27 6020 Cameron Johnson
2 31 6017 Jacob Estrada-Morris
3 46 6011 Ezrael Alcaraz
4 70 6018 Christian Fluckiger
5 75 6023 Aadi Sharma
6 ( 87) 6019 Liam Hennessy
7 ( 92) 6015 Colton Broadway

14:28.3

~ -J 00 00 ~J ~J

14

o) O)Y O) 00O 1 1 0

15:

O Oy -1 00 0O 0 @

15:

~J] 00 Oy 0O O O @

15

[N C1 IO NN BN ) NENEEN)

13:
13:
14:
15:
15:
15:
16:

:49.

13:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
17:

18.
13:

14:
14:

14

19:
20:
21:

01.

14:
14:

14

15:
15:
16:

17

:31.

14:
14:
14:
16:
17:
19:
19:

06.
39.
57.
15.
22.
46.
14.

32.
06.
53.
10.
22.
52.
53.

16.
29.
41,
: 49,
16.
ivo §
16.

37.
37.
:57.
28.
28.
07.
:23.

21.
32.
57.
36.
11.
08.
28.

1

= AP WO N O = o W o W WwWN = O 0 W WO oo = = oy 0 O = O oY

WO Jwd oy,

:12:21.5

:14:05.7

:16:34.0

:15:08.1

:17:39.5

2:16.2)

2:50.9)

6:00.0)
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,

Trinity Mile-High Invitational

Hosted by Trinity Christian School

Prescott, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

9 Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV Team Scores

09/16/2023

Brogan Loerch
Jaxon Marler
Logan Murrow
Tyler Jensen
Braeden Hernandez-Fate
Maddox Wright

y Casa Grande (

Jason Kirkpatrick
Jacob Burkee
William Houston

Evan Rodriguez
Evan Buckner

y Phoenix (

Vicente Vega
Ezekiel Torres
Daniel De La Torre
Zackary. Puno

Aaron Lara-Lopez
Esteven Johnson

na Charter (

Emiliano Angulo
Enrique Arispe
Brandon Ward
Ixael Bautista
Andres Butanda
Leonardo Madrid
Preston Ellyson

y Gilbert (

Dominic Casey
Jaden Tarpeh Doe
Asher Baltrus
Zephan Baltrus

Event
11. 271 J O C
1 23 5958
2 37 5959
3 62 5960
4 67 5957
5 82 5956
6 ( 84) 5963
7 ( 88) 5961 Marcus Rey
12. 352 Legac
1 38 5995
2 71 5993
3 78 5994
4 79 5992 Jayden Bui
5 86 5996
6 (100) 5991
13. 381 Legac
1 59 6096
2 65 6095
3 72 6091
4 89 6094
5 96 6093
6 (97) 6092
14. 383 Arizo
1 50 5564
2 63 6313
3 77 5569
4 94 5566
5 99 5567
6 (102) 5568
7 (103) 6312
15. 431 Legac
1 66 6038
2 83 6039
3 85 6035
4 91 6036
5 106 6037

Maximus Biakeddy
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:31:28.7

:42:19.1

3:56.7)

4:17.9)

5:36.3)

6:34.0)

13:34.0)
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Trinity Mile-High Invitational
Hosted by Trinity Christian School
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, Prescott, AZ - 09/16/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 9 Boys 2 Mile Run JH Div III & IV Team Scores

16. 489 Arizona Arts ( 23:45.2 1:58:45.8 9:53.06)
1 81 5560 Elliott Marsh 6 17:53.0
2 98 5557 Bertoldo Fonseca 6 21:34.6
3 101 5555 Asher Daoudi 7 23:55.9
4 104 5556 Ivan Davis 5 27:35.7
5 105 5554 Gabriel Caramberis 6 27:46.6

Incomplete Teams:

East Valley Athletes
5716 Keith Miller 8, 5718 Clayton Ray 7

Desert Wind
5656 Gabriel Alexander 7, 5658 Elrey T. Gomez 7, 5659 Bradley Hagstrom 6,
5657 Dillin Blanco 8

EduPrize Gilbert
5724 Jesse Cole 7, 5725 Logan Dunham 8, 5727 Thomas Shorb 7

Legacy Laveen
6043 Aydan Macias 7

Imagine Desert West
5904 Edrick Martinez '8

ASU Prep Poly
5587 Hunter Watts-Hooper 7



